
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 421,135
    Money Market 179,064
Total Cash 600,199

Accounts Receivable 216,436
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 519,043
TOTAL ASSETS 1,284,679

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 51,017
    Accounts Payable 323,955
Total Liabilities 374,972

Fund Balance
    Calculated Fund Balance 909,707
Total Fund Balance 909,707
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,284,679

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 12/31/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (50% of year) (50% of year) (50% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 13,821,472 13,825,077 3,605
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 5,504 5,504
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 449 449
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 9,009 9,009
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 72,500 55,368 (17,132)
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 3,600 3,600
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 246 246
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 13,893,972 13,899,253 5,281

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 357,696 357,696 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 1,624,536 1,624,536 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 1,397,995 1,397,999 (4)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 670,334 737,593 (67,260)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 450,399 453,595 (3,196)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 149,040 150,139 (1,099)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 108,799 108,799 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 144,569 144,569 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 9,936 19,868 (9,932)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 1,550,016 1,499,239 50,777
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 286,157 265,290 20,867
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 225,051 240,986 (15,936)
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 511,207 481,013 30,194
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 789,912 802,042 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 4,000 9,419 (5,419)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 1,248,955 1,248,955 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 31,299 0 31,299
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 10,000 9,346 654
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 10,000 3,940 6,060
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 125 108 17
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 2,500 5,600 (3,100)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 100 123 (22)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 124 0 124
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 2,139,879 2,408,470 (268,591)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 23,847 39,325 (15,478)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 5,962 0 5,962
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 130,000 2,000 128,000
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 46,203 49,829 (3,626)
    R&M - Building 168,469 84,235 38,879 45,355
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 197,500 1,350 196,150
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 226,538 209,514 17,024
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 55,000 40,626 14,374
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 457,553 354,298 103,255
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 751,162 105,815 645,347
    R&M - Streets 53,654 26,827 0 26,827
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 125 0 125
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 7,000 7,399 (398)
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 64,395 56,681 7,714
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 20,000 22,155 (2,155)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 43,500 47,872 (4,372)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 31,500 40,552 (9,052)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 13,893,972 12,985,620 908,352

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 13,893,972 12,985,620 908,352

Exess (Deficit Funds for the (6) months 0 0 913,633 913,633
        period ending December 2024

For the (6) month Period ended December, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1672 12/06/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 433.73
1673 12/06/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 1,728.13
1674 12/06/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,754.33
1675 12/06/2024 Blossom Plumbing LLC 470.00
1676 12/06/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,230.00
1677 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 5,099.19
1678 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,455.97
1679 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,414.69
1680 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,381.47
1681 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,359.47
1682 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,274.48
1683 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,107.34
1684 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 971.06
1685 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 865.28
1686 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 840.47
1687 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 767.09
1688 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 766.93
1689 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 760.42
1690 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 719.70
1691 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 685.87
1692 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 627.01
1693 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 532.54
1694 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 489.74
1695 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 435.53
1696 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 371.63
1697 12/06/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 370.56
1698 12/06/2024 FSI Fire Safety Systems 45,848.50
1699 12/06/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 4,045.00
1700 12/06/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 500.00
1701 12/06/2024 Innovation Industries Inc 34,485.49
1702 12/06/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 28,936.22
1703 12/06/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 475,189.17
1704 12/06/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 361,490.69
1705 12/06/2024 Protegrity Restoration Services 2,627.27
1706 12/06/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1707 12/06/2024 ServiceMaster Restorations by Disaster Relief 2,685.28
1708 12/06/2024 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1709 12/06/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 55,212.15
1710 12/13/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 1,350.00
1711 12/13/2024 AFS IBEX Financial Services LLC 375,452.13
1712 12/13/2024 Allied Universal Security 22,697.82
1713 12/13/2024 Blossom Plumbing LLC 713.00
1714 12/13/2024 CS&L CPAs 5,200.00
1715 12/13/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 720.00
1716 12/13/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1717 12/13/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 620.40
1718 12/13/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,375.00
1719 12/13/2024 IBA Technology Consultants LLC 2,990.00
1720 12/13/2024 Innovative Concepts & Design 7,080.19

Check Register
Date Range: 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024



1721 12/13/2024 Parkway Maintenance & Manageme 18,820.00
1722 12/13/2024 Philadelphia Insurance Compani 5,000.00
1723 12/13/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 594.00
1724 12/13/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 124,560.52
1725 12/13/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 5,475.46
1726 12/13/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17
1727 12/13/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1728 12/13/2024 Summit Broadband 249,873.13
1729 12/13/2024 Summit Broadband 2,604.33
1730 12/20/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,502.46
1731 12/20/2024 Atis Elevator Inspections LLC 165.00
1732 12/20/2024 Blossom Plumbing LLC 785.50
1733 12/20/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,634.00
1734 12/20/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 656.52
1735 12/20/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 500.57
1736 12/20/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 469.37
1737 12/20/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 895.23
1738 12/20/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,150.00
1739 12/20/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 396.00
1740 12/20/2024 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1741 12/20/2024 Vantage Elevation LLC 7,906.10

2,243,632.29


